2019 Series - Gas Discharge Tube Surge Arrestor with FLAT® Technology
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
&
**
HALO

DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
How to Order
2019 - xx - SMH - RP LF
Series Designator
 2019 =  2-electrode GDT with FLAT® Technology, 20 kA 8/20 μs rated
Voltage (Divided by 10)
 09 =   90 V
 15 = 150 V
 23 = 230 V
Configuration
 SMH = Horizontal Mount SMD
Packaging
 RP = Reelpack (Standard)
 Blank = Cut Tape
RoHS Compliancy
 LF = RoHS Compliant Product
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Pad Layout
4.30
(0.169)
6.96
(0.274)
7.80
(0.307)
1.12
(0.044)
11.00
(0.433)
DIA.
9.33
(0.367)
DIA.
0.84
(0.033)
4.32
(0.170)
6.00
(0.236)
0.84
(0.033)
2 PLCS.
0.84
(0.033) R
Typical Part Marking
DATE CODE:
“WWYY” =
WEEK AND YEAR
OF MANUFACTURE
VOLTAGE:
090 V
150 V
230 V
MANUFACTURER’S
TRADEMARK
WWYY
19-XXX
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
 2019 Series - Gas Discharge Tube Surge Arrestor with FLAT® Technology
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Packaging Specification
TAPE & REEL
The standard tape and reel packaging
contains 2,000 pieces per 13-inch reel.